AGENDA

Notice of the Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors Of Crosby County Hospital District

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Crosby County Hospital District will be held May 17, 2022 at 6:00 PM, in the Hospital EMS Training Room.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Welcome Guests
 - Bobby Beene, Ralls EMS Regarding Indigent funds

Discussion/Action Items

- 3. Minutes March 15, 2022 Report
- 4. Administrators Report
- 5. Financials for March and April

CCAD:

- Deeded to City of Ralls for Lot Eleven (11), in Block One Hundred and Fifty-nine (159), of the Original Town of Ralls, Crosby County, Texas (R12201)
- 2. Deeded to City of Ralls for All Lots Seven (7), Eight (8), and Nine (9), in Block One Hundred and Forty-four (144), of the Original Town of Ralls, Crosby County, Texas (R12035)
- 3. Bid by Sara Cameron for Lot Nine (9) and Ten (10), Block One Hundred Twenty (120), Revised East Addition of Crosbyton, Texas, Crosby County, Texas (R10873)
- 4. Bid by Roman Puente for Lots Ten (10) and Eleven (11), in Block Sixty-three (63), of the Original Town of Lorenzo, Crosby County, Texas (R12391)

Information Items

5. Public Input

Adjourn

____of___ ____, at <u>3:00</u> AM PM a Dated the _

Crosby County Hospital District

Chairman

Crosby County Hospital District PO Box 422 Crosbyton, Texas 79322



GRACE MUNOZ My Notary ID # 11312430 Expires August 10, 2022

and an install

2022

1

MAY 12 AM 10: 36

AMMY MARSHALI COUNTY CLERK CROSBY CO., TX